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E19-0079 2/4/2019 1650 FINLEY ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 PATRICK HELBING PATRICK HELBING Electrical for switches, outlets, lights. $94.00 1026103003

E19-0093 2/1/2019 662 11TH ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

RICHARD BIECHLER RUH, ROGER P RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Add receptacle for stairway chair lift. $20.00 1024385006

E19-0094 2/1/2019 2429 WINDSOR AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KEN KELLER VASKE, MATTHEW L & AMBER L KEN KELLER ENTERPRISES Move circuit for dryer $25.40 1013453019

E19-0095 2/4/2019 4840 ASBURY RD, Commercial SUITE 100, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

RICHARD BIECHLER JHTD PLAZA LLC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Adding receptacles and switches for 

Suite 100C

$24.63 1017476003

E19-0096 2/4/2019 308 HILL ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DAVE NEBEL KAMMILLER, FREDRICK J III AKA 

FREDRICK JOSEPH KAMMILLER LIVING 

REVOCABLE TRUST

NEBEL ELECTRIC Misc. wiring $31.45 1025177013

E19-0097 2/14/2019 3500 DODGE ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 52003 JOEL MORYN DAYTON-HUDSON CORPORATION - 

TARGET

PARSONS ELECTRIC LLC Replace 1200 A MSB for Target $63.90 1028427004

E19-0098 2/21/2019 234 E 27TH ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

KEN BUSH SCHOENBERGER, BENJAMIN R & JOYCE BUDGET ELECTRIC 100 amp panel replacement due to water 

damage

$21.00 1013330022

E19-0099 2/6/2019 2495 ASBURY RD, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

TONY RUNDE GREEN ACRES PROPERTIES LLC RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Rewire 4 apartments $108.34 1022427001

E19-0100 2/14/2019 855 KAUFMANN AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE LESS THG LLC - DON HERBST LESS ELECTRIC SERVICE Replace 60 amp fuse panel with 100 amp 

breaker panel

$21.00 1014451022

E19-0101 2/6/2019 1055 UNIVERSITY AVE, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

ANDY GENTHE RABBITT PROPERTIES LLC - RADIO 

DUBUQUE

PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Replace generator $25.40 1025101004

E19-0102 2/6/2019 2460 KERPER BLVD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

ANDY GENTHE 310 HUEHL LLC - GRONEN PROPERTIES PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Remodel portion of building for 

Hirschbach

$170.27 1118251012

E19-0103 2/7/2019 1225 HEATHER GLN, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

STEVE BOYLE SPECHT, MICHAEL A & JENNIFER L BOYLE ELECTRIC Remodel basement. $36.40 1502151016

E19-0104 2/7/2019 2005 KERPER BLVD, NoMail , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DARYL BIECHLER MIHALAKIS, JOHN P & LETHA A TRUST BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp temporary service and hook up 

office trailer.

$63.90 1119101031

E19-0105 2/12/2019 880 LOCUST ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 BARNEY GROBSTICK PLASTIC CENTER INC A & G ELECTRIC Office remodel $23.86 1024468002

E19-0106 2/8/2019 1935 RHOMBERG AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER HAHN, SUE LYNN RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Install bath fan $20.00 1118131008

E19-0107 2/22/2019 1065 JACKSON ST, #2, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 RICHARD BIECHLER SR JACKSON REAL ESTATE LLC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Wire and install outside lighting $73.25 1024477010

E19-0108 2/8/2019 2995 JOHN F KENNEDY RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

RICHARD BIECHLER PIERCE, STEPHANIE M & CURTIS RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Wire mini-split and AC unit $27.60 1016277009

E19-0109 2/8/2019 1555 ALGONA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DAVE FITZGERALD MACDONALD, ANA L & SEAN FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wiring for radon mitigation. $31.45 1023391006

E19-0110 2/8/2019 2640 BECKER CT, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DAVE FITZGERALD BUOL, ROY D & DEBORAH L FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Bathroom remodel. $22.32 1022226003

E19-0111 2/12/2019 1450 ALTA VISTA ST, School , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

ANDY GENTHE LORAS COLLEGE PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Renovation- Elevator addition. Keane 

Hall

$116.70 1024310004
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E19-0112 2/12/2019 2600 DODGE ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

JASON GERMAINE PLAZA 20 INC GERMAINE ELECTRIC Interior remodel for VA Clinic $1,772.96 1027476020

E19-0113 2/12/2019 2600 DODGE ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

PAUL UHLRICH PLAZA 20 INC - JUMPERS UHLRICH ELECTRIC COMPANY 

INC

Wiring for addition/Remodel of Jumpers 

Sports Bar

$74.90 1027476020

E19-0114 2/26/2019 1690 ELM ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK METX LLC A & G ELECTRIC Electrical work for 3rd & 4th floor $1,172.36 1024279001

E19-0116 2/14/2019 3510 CENTRAL AVE, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JOHN WESTPHAL EAST SIDE JERSEY DAIRY INC - PRAIRIE 

FARMS

WESTPHAL & CO Wiring for new addition $746.91 1011480002

E19-0117 2/15/2019 1115 PURINA DR, Commercial SUITE 100, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DENNIS DIETZEL DUBUQUE, CITY OF MORSE ELECTRIC INC Wire for remodel for Anderson Windows - 

Suite 100

$193.00 1119401002

E19-0118 2/26/2019 1202 WHITE ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 52001 BARNEY GROBSTICK SWIFT HEARTLAND TRADING COMPANY 

INC

A & G ELECTRIC Wire (2) furnaces and (2) sub-panels for 

Apt.1 & 2

$47.40 1024434004

E19-0119 2/15/2019 2235 EAGLE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

KEN BUSH REISEN, KEITH & SUE BUDGET ELECTRIC 100 amp service $21.00 1013431011

E19-0120 2/26/2019 350 W 6TH ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK DUBUQUE, CITY OF A & G ELECTRIC Exit lighting $20.00 1025211001

E19-0121 2/26/2019 150 MERCY DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 BARNEY GROBSTICK MERCY MEDICAL CENTER A & G ELECTRIC Temporary power for new Cancer Facility $31.45 1025326013

E19-0122 2/15/2019 2160 SAINT CELIA ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

RICHARD BIECHLER BRASHAW, JOHN P & ANGELINE D RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Wiring to finish basement $38.93 1021252005

E19-0123 2/18/2019 2520 SAINT ANNE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE NEBEL GRTD INVESTMENTS LLC NEBEL ELECTRIC Install 15 outlets and 15 lights $33.10 1022453026

E19-0124 2/19/2019 1065 JACKSON ST, Industrial , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JASON GERMAINE SR JACKSON REAL ESTATE LLC - CLASSY & 

CHIC

GERMAINE ELECTRIC Wiring for remodel for new tenant $33.10 1024477010

E19-0125 2/26/2019 555 JOHN F KENNEDY RD, Commercial 415, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BARNEY GROBSTICK KENNEDY MALL INC A & G ELECTRIC Remodel existing space. $94.48 1028276002

E19-0127 2/21/2019 2152 KLEINE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

KEN BUSH SAR PROPERTIES LLC BUDGET ELECTRIC Power to (2) basement exhaust fans and 

water heater power vent outlet

$36.40 1024132006

E19-0128 2/21/2019 237 HIDDEN OAKS CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

TONY RUNDE GIESE, JAMES J & CATHERINE E RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC New SFD $601.87 1036476014

E19-0129 2/22/2019 2400 KERPER BLVD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JASON GERMAINE WHALEN, LYLE F & ANN E GERMAINE ELECTRIC Remodel for automotive company $57.74 1118328001

E19-0130 2/22/2019 2622 BROADWAY, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 JACOB POLE MICHAEL BURLEY BLUE SKY SOLAR LLC Install solar - service & receptacles $22.54 

E19-0132 2/26/2019 1104 WHITE, DUBUQUE, IA BARNEY GROBSTICK DRAKE HOUSE LLC A & G ELECTRIC Wire for remodel of restaurant/coffee 

house due to fire

$164.88 

E19-0133 2/26/2019 1118 WHITE ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 BARNEY GROBSTICK DRAKE HOUSE LLC A & G ELECTRIC Wire for remodel of basement, 1st & 2nd 

floor and loft due to fire

$356.80 

E19-0134 2/28/2019 150 MERCY DR, NotThere , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK MERCY MEDICAL CENTER A & G ELECTRIC Wire for addition of new Cancer Facility $3,520.89 1025326014

E19-0135 2/25/2019 1300 SYNERGY CT, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

RICHARD BIECHLER PRIEST, JOHN B & DANA M RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Wiring for office build out $20.00 1030301009

E19-0136 2/25/2019 2350 MARTIN DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DAVE NEBEL LINDECKER, RICHARD NEBEL ELECTRIC Wire for radon $31.45 1022107007

E19-0137 2/26/2019 3559 LUNAR DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

GEORGE MURPHY EVERS, PAULA R MURPHY CONSTRUCTION 

GROUP

Wire mini-split unit $20.00 1028455002

E19-0138 2/26/2019 250 MERCY DR, Commercial , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER MERCY MEDICAL CENTER - TRINITY 

HEALTH

BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Electrical work for boiler replacement 

project

$143.10 1025326013

E19-0139 2/27/2019 898 JACKSON ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

GEORGE MURPHY THREE AMIGOS LLC MURPHY CONSTRUCTION 

GROUP

Wiring for office remodel $217.46 1024484001

E19-0140 2/28/2019 2627 GALENA DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC - JEAN 

AUGUSTIN

BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service $21.00 1501351007
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E19-0141 2/28/2019 2416 STAFFORD ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

KEN BUSH VASKE, MATTHEW L & AMBER L BUDGET ELECTRIC Power to exhaust fan, sump pump & 

water heater

$36.40 1013434005

SL19-0003 2/22/2019 2622 BROADWAY, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 JACOB POLE MICHAEL BURLEY BLUE SKY SOLAR LLC Install solar on roof $31.45 

48 $10,582.44 
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